39. Pfingst-Volkslauf in Kollerbeck
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Schiler

Strecke 1 km

Pl  Zeit
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39. Pfingst- Volkslauf in Kollerbeck

Sonntag, 12. Juni 2011

StartNr
519
517
537
521
511
553
513
522
514
523
548
533
557
541
544
501
509
504
567
543
503
500
540
502
531
550
525

StartNr
518
527
528
526
529

Name
Wagemann, Kea
Henke, Cara
Schriever, Paula
Ullrich, Lena
Henke, Mirca
Fuhrmann, Leonie
Lessmann, Judith
Risse, Annika
Ruhoff, Jana
Risse, Leonie
Rusenberg, Daria
Klemme, Imke
Wolff, Christina
Niemeier, Jacqueline
Klocke, Lea
Buker, Eva
Ahlemeyer, Marie
Fuhrmann, Antonia
Wolff, Annika
Klocke, Linn
Ruhoff, Anna Lina
Struck, Sophia
Schafer, Janina
Lange, Leonie
RazaviNik, Lea
Grawe, Jula
Risse, Joanna

Name
Lefmann, Simon
Winkels, Lars
Winkels, Simon
Tonnes, Taribo
Winkels, David

538 Siepler, Carsten

Verein

HLC Hoxter

SV Kollerbeck
TV Steinheim
HLC Hoxter

SV Kollerbeck
SV Kollerbeck
SV Kollerbeck
TuS Ovenhausen
SV Kollerbeck
TuS Ovenhausen
TV Steinheim

LG Tus Lugde
Ohne

TG Lage

SV Kollerbeck
SV Kollerbeck
SV Kollerbeck
SV Kollerbeck
Ohne

SV Kollerbeck
SV Kollerbeck
SV Kollerbeck
SV Kollerbeck
SV Kollerbeck
TuS Ovenhausen
SV Kollerbeck
TuS Ovenhausen

Verein

SV Kollerbeck
TuS Ovenhausen
TuS Ovenhausen
TuS Ovenhausen

TuS Ovenhausen
LF Luchtringen

AK Platz-AK CupNr

W11
W12
W10
W12
W10
W12
W10
W10
W11
W10
W9
W9
W11
W9
W13
W9
W11
W8
W7
W8
W7
W9
W9
W9
W7
W8
W8

AK Platz-AK CupNr

M12
M11
M11
M8

M7
M9

1
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11
12
13
14
15

00:03:45
00:03:46
00:03:48
00:03:53
00:04:09
00:04:27
00:04:55
00:05:08
00:05:12
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Zeit

00:20:09
00:20:50
00:22:56
00:23:30
00:23:31
00:23:40
00:24:35
00:24:52
00:24:58
00:25:40
00:25:45
00:26:14
00:26:21
00:26:53
00:27:50
00:28:20
00:28:25
00:28:28
00:28:34
00:29:21
00:29:27
00:29:32
00:29:34
00:29:57
00:30:16
00:30:19
00:30:24
00:30:45
00:31:12
00:31:16
00:31:19
00:31:22
00:31:51
00:32:15

545
532
534
549
506
568
542
505
508

5,7 km

StartNr
432
418
446
406
422
451
445
442
412
427
413
421
416
411
452
440
401
433
410
405
444
425
441
447
426
402
456
420
439
455
419
428
430
434

Schmitz, Jan
Risse, Lutz
Klemme, Arne
Grawe, Vinzenz
Ehlig, Darius
Baumbach, Elias
Matusch, Jonas
Klocke, Florian
Grahl, Felix

Name

Petri, Niclas

Heints, Vladislav
Rost, Lucas

Soares, Luca

Lange, Andre
Versen, Dietmar
Willeke, Jakob
Meyer, Michael
Nowag, Hans-Jurgen
Zunker, Wilfried
Koopmann, Jan
Lange, Nadine
Schal, Werner
Diekmann, Georg
Reese, Kevin
Rinteln, Martina

Di Paterniano, Luca
Klocke, Elmar
Schnelle, Bernd
Soares, Fernando
Scheifhacken, Dennis
Gruner, Lukas
Thonemann, Melanie
Frohlich, Tim
Zunker, Bjorn
Schallor, Oliver

Rua Blanco, Iris
Hartke, Glnther
Stiewe, Christin
Knies, Rudolf
Schulze, Ulrich
Pakelt, Jonas
Siekmann, Lea Melina
Baaske, Hilla

SC RW Verne M9 2
TuS Ovenhausen M9 3
LG Tus Lugde M11 3
SV Kollerbeck M11 4
SV Kollerbeck M9 4
SV Sulingen M8 2
SV Sommersell M8 3
SV Kollerbeck M8 4
SV Kollerbeck M9 5

Verein
LC Paderborn MJB1 117
Dorka-Sports PB M301 5

RSV Waddenhausen M35 1

SV Reelsen M151 37
LC Paderborn M20 1
Only Eichholz M451 93
Dorka-Sports PB M13 1 56
SV Kollerbeck M20 2
TG Northeim M60 1 7
DAYV - Paderborn M50 1 115

SV GW Bad Gandersheim M45

LC Paderborn WJA 1
SV Steinheim M45 3
Lauftreff PB-Marienloh M50

TG Lage M13 2
LG Bauerkamp Warburg W35
TG Lage M12 1
SV Kollerbeck M50 3

LC 92 Bad Salzuflen M45 4

SV Reelsen M45 5 38
TuS 13 Hembsen M20 3 41
NSU Brakel M20 4
LG Bauerkamp Warburg W35
Ohne M13 3
LC Paderborn MJB2 116
Ohne M30 2 108
SV Kollerbeck W30 1

LC Solbad Ravensberg M55
SV Kollerbeck W20 1
SV RW Bentfeld M45 6 43
BSG Wesertal Hameln M60
Ohne M20 5
TG Lage W14 1
LT Marienloh W50 1

AK Platz-AK CupNr

253

297

113

235
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42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

Strecke 10 km

Pl
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00:32:19
00:32:31
00:32:44
00:32:55
00:33:13
00:33:34
00:34:52
00:35:07
00:36:48
00:36:59
00:37:09
00:37:15
00:37:21
00:37:45
00:38:13
00:39:05
00:39:06
00:39:16
00:40:10
00:56:43

Zeit

00:36:25
00:37:44
00:37:47
00:38:00
00:39:10
00:39:12
00:39:28
00:40:11
00:40:56
00:41:00
00:41:07
00:41:14
00:41:19
00:41:32
00:41:39
00:41:54
00:42:08
00:42:14
00:42:22
00:42:55
00:42:56
00:43:13
00:43:38

435
431
450
438
409
453
423
408
449
437
417
415
429
454
436
404
403
414
424
448

StartNr
62
88
59
31
48
77
79
60
89
37

8
81
43
65
82
83

5
52
46

209
32
75
22

Tracht, Josef
Licke, Herman
Jones, Kieran
Stiewe, Rainer
Lefmann, Kerstin
Reese, Frank
Herrmann, Sarah
Kammer, Franz
Neitmann, Marion
Schrdder, Iris
Ahlemeyer, Paul
Taeuber, Melanie
Bock, Gert

Knies, Christa
Richter, Franz-Josef
Osebold, Stephanie
Kater, Nadine
Neumann, Dieter
Gruner, Cosima
Kroll, Wolfgang

Name

Fiedler, Christian
Amstutz, Michael
Freitag, Wolfgang
Mackelday, Carsten
Petri, Philipp
Menne, Klaus
Klemme, Jurgen
Schultz, Heiner
Mdaller, Dieter
Jager, Hermann
Muf3mann, Kai
Hoblitz, Sebastian
Weinberger, Ibor
Grass, Bjorn
Wiegran, Andreas
Kuhlert, Elmar
Hethmann, Sascha
Mierke, Stephan
Richters, Reinhard
Raulfs, Thorsten
Radtke, Ulrich
Schroth, Eike

WIlodarczyk, Johannes

TuS Vinsebeck M60 3 101
TV Riesel M65 1 31
TUS Lattmarsen M11 1
SV Kollerbeck M20 6
SV Kollerbeck W40 1
TG Lage M45 7
TuS Vinsebeck W30 2
TV Paderborn M70 1 112
SV Kollerbeck W40 2
Ohne W403 95
Lauftreff Elsen-Wewer M60
Die Luschen W303 22
Ohne M60 5 42
SV RW Bentfeld W404 44
TuS Vinsebeck M65 2 107
Team Egger W20 2
Team Egger W20 3
VFB Salzkotten M751 9
NSU Brakel w204 103
SV Holzhausen M75 2

Verein

TSV Schloss Neuh.
NSU Brakel
Delbrick Lauft
PSV Holzminden
LC Paderborn
NSU Brakel

LG Lugde

LG Lugde

TV Steinheim
Ohne

1078

485

AK Platz-AK CupNr

M35 1
M40
M40 2
M20
MJB 1
M35 2
M45
M50
M45
M50 2

ESV Eintracht Hameln

TuS 13 Hembsen
Ohne

NSU Brakel

RW Ahlhausen
LC Paderborn
MTV Altendorf
WSV Beverungen
VFL Lichtenau
PSV Holzminden
PSV Holzminden
NSU Brakel
Schwalenberg

M20 2
M35
M50
M40
M40 5
MJA
M40
M50 4
M35
M50
MJA 2
M20

1135
1
1064
1
1023
1003



24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46

1002

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

00:43:39
00:43:40
00:43:41
00:43:51
00:43:56
00:44:28
00:44:36
00:44:42
00:44:47
00:44:55
00:45:05

00:45:45
00:46:04
00:46:12
00:46:23
00:47:00
00:47:13
00:47:21
00:47:27
00:47:44
00:47:53
00:47:57
00:48:08

00:48:38
00:48:39
00:48:40
00:48:55
00:48:59
00:49:19
00:49:20
00:49:25
00:49:28
00:49:33
00:49:41
00:49:50
00:49:52
00:49:55
00:50:02
00:50:14
00:50:31
00:51:14
00:52:17
00:52:36
00:52:59
00:53:07
00:53:13

76
14
72
12
64
20
71
97
85
57
106

36
96
92
84
44
17
105
61
80
272
86
30

33
109
53
58
74

51
38
27
45
100
63
93
73
40
55
26

15
90
78
108
98

Disselhoff, Bernhard
Seemann, Thorsten
Briese, Detlev
Kemper, Bernd
Schafer, Ulrich
Altmiks, Frank
Meier, Bernd
Sachwitz, Norbert
Lensdorf, Johannes
Schollmann, Georg
Rheker, Jan-Philipp

Huather, Elfie

van Hoof, Frank
Wittor, Rainer
Bauer, Ingo
Drechsler, Hans
Karch, Simon
Kremeyer, Till
Boéhmer, Gregor
Pollmeier, Michael
Giefers, Bernd
Bauer, Florian
Meyer-lise, Herbert

Kleffner, Werner
Templin, Peter
Dérries, Susanne
Kampmeier, Bernhard
BloR, Jorg

Kuhfus, Pascal
Koralewicz, Jirgen
Prinz, Jirgen
Bacher, Jessika
Erke, Reinhard
Spiegelberg, Ludger
Frischemeier, Herbert
Sentler, Werner
Klages, Reinhard
Hippauf, Frank
Brade, Glnter
Dorffler, Christoph
Deicke, Ulrich
Thielke, Albert
Seemann, Charly
Timmer, Reinhold
Willeke, Matthias
Malcher, Brigitte

Neuenheerse M20 4 1084
NSU Brakel M35 5
MTV Bad Pyrmont M50 6

LG Bauerkamp M40 7 1059
Libbecker Berglowen M50
SV Kollerbeck M45 3 1046
WSV Beverungen M55 1
Sennesport M45 4 1113
SV Kollerbeck M50 8 1081
Delbrick Lauft M45 5 1105
SV Kollerbeck M20 5
VFB Salzkotten w551 1011
Paderborn M40 8 1027
TV Jahn Bad Driburg M55 2
Die Luschen M20 6

LF - Benteler - M60 1 1065
Ohne M20 7
Brakel M20 8 1048
TSV Schloss Neuhaus M40
Laufspal® SW SendeM45 6 1029
TuS Amelunxen M50 9
Die Luschen M20 9
SV Rot-Weil} Bentfeld M50
Lauftreff Elsen-Wewer M55
TSV Obervorschitz M40 10
Ohne W40 1
Delbrick Lauft M35 6 1109
MTV Bad Pyrmont M45 7

TK Herford M20 10 1074
Rot-Weil3 Bentfeld M55 4 1001
Ohne M60 2

Pz Art Btl 215 W20 1

LF - Benteler - M60 3 1066
SV M45 8
NSU Brakel M55 5
TV Jahn Bad DriburgM45 9 1024
WSV Beverungen  M60 4
Ohne M40 11
GUMI M45 10 1022
Ohne M50 11
Ohne M55 6
TG Lage M60 5
Sport Schwager M45 1
TuS Vinsebeck M70 1
Ohne M30 1
Ohne w402 1088

91030

10



70

1053

4l

72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104

Strecke 21 km

Pl
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00:53:35

00:54:14

00:54:34
00:54:36
00:54:43
00:55:14
00:55:18
00:55:25
00:55:26
00:55:40
00:55:49
00:55:54
00:55:55
00:56:38
00:56:58
00:57:18
00:57:54
00:58:14
00:58:42
00:58:44
00:59:03
00:59:55
01:00:02
01:00:16
01:02:09
01:02:37
01:04:26
01:04:44
01:04:46
01:05:36
01:05:57
01:06:00
01:11:08
01:12:27
01:24:40

Zeit

01:16:05
01:16:58
01:22:58
01:24:43
01:27:04
01:27:26
01:27:29

49

66

102
68
103
99
95
47
10
101
107
11

18
24
13
41
56
23
16
87
94
69
34
70

91
42
54

50
35

39

StartNr
281
245
233
252
104
259
274

Licke, Ralf SV Rot-Weil} Bentfeld M40 12
WiRIrok, Christiane LF Ehberg 02 W45 1
Kleibrink, Tobias TuS 13 Hembsen M35 7
Angsmann, Ingrid HLC Hoxter W50 1
Burmeister, Maike Ohne W20 2
Gutknecht, Claudia Bellzett W40 3
Nagele, Thomas Uni Stuttgart M30 2
Petri, Johannes VFL Lichtenau M45 12 1061
Kirchhoff, Thomas LF - Benteler - M20 11
Schnurbusch, Franz-Josef SC 30 Rolfzen M55 7

Dr. Kunz, Alexander Ohne M35 8
Petreins, Wolfram NSU Brakel M65 1
Mdaller, Ursula NSU Brakel w552 1039
Reinsberg, René Ohne M20 12
Lackmann, Eva SV Siddinghausen W301 1120
Kruger, Bernd Team Egger M35 9
Flormann, Petra LG Hoxter W50 2
Petau, Norbert SV Niese M50 12
Roll, Frank TV Bad Meinberg  M45 13
Pottkamper, Volker Ohne M45 14
Haida, Werner TSVE 1890 Bielefeld M70 2
Lehmeier, Bernd TG Lage M50 13
Buttner, Irene SV Kollerbeck W60 1
Bidardel, Chahriar Ohne M50 14 1118
Kuch, Ulrike Lohne W55 3
Wiegelmann, Helmut Nieheim M65 2

Saamen, Gerhard
Neugebauer, Peter
Vockel, Josef

Hentze, Klaus

Kuhfus, Rainer
Becker, Karin

Pfluger, Mark
Groldmann-W., Michael
Kuhfus, Sandra

Name

Brand, Michael
Nahen, Mathias
Kruger, Torsten
Edridge, Mark
Giefers, Christoph
Niemann, Johannes
Heuer, Ruben

LC 92 Bad Salzuflen M75 1
LG DDD Hannover M70 3

LC Paderborn M75 2 1128

LT Marienloh M50 15 1010

TK Herford M50 16 1076

SV Rot-Weil Bentfeld W40 41054
Team Egger M35 10

TV Steinheim M55 8

TK Herford W141 1075

Verein AK Platz-AK CupNr
NSU Brakel M20 1

TV Jahn Bad Driburg M40 1

Die Luschen M35 1 2051

LT Elsen-Wewer M30 1 2012
TuS 13 Hembsen M40 2 2039
Tus Sommersell M20 2
Schwalenberg M20 3



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55

01:29:02
01:29:44
01:31:16
01:31:33
01:31:52
01:34:03
01:34:10
01:34:36
01:34:37
01:34:38
01:35:20
01:36:06
01:36:39
01:37:11
01:37:33
01:38:25
01:40:03
01:40:12
01:40:55
01:42:39
01:42:41
01:43:00
01:43:04
01:43:05
01:43:28
01:43:43
01:44:49
01:44:55
01:44:56
01:45:43
01:46:21
01:46:25
01:47:04
01:47:12
01:47:32
01:47:51
01:48:00
01:48:11
01:48:21
01:49:22
01:49:49
01:50:10
01:51:36
01:51:43
01:51:44
01:51:50
01:52:11
01:52:16

236
265
269
211
228
249
264
253
210
237
208
258
200
241
218
221
254
212
279
206
286
263
255
219
240
266
262
238
256
216
203
260
284
267
232
282
248
224
271
278
205
268
280
214
242
285
261
234

Kropp, Andreas
Patzelt, Benedikt
Mugge, Andreas
Moller, Christof
Borgers, Norbert
Lose, Joachim
Baumann, Dirk
Stecker, Thomas
Ricke, Sandra
Kuhlmann, Harald
Scholz, Axel
Knipping, Mario
Sentler, Peter
Schlabitz, Norbert
Michel, Gerhard
Paluch, Peter
Lappe, Mechthild
Striewski, Gerhard
Bunzel, Dagmar
Witte, Christian
Lange, Ralph
Daweke, Willi
Derksen, Elisabeth
Goke, Rainer
Becker, Bernd

Dr. Real, Thomas
Pape, Ute
Briggensmeier, Horst
Eckers, Wolfgang
Vogt, Thomas
Kuhimann, Volker
Siepler, Simone
Traub, Harald
Kallenbach, Marco
Jonigkeit, Christian
Schuch, Reiner
Krian, Thorsten
Rosentreter, Beate
Schmitz, Markus
Winter, Jorg
Weigang, Stefan
Bungenstock, Ralf
Winzig, Andre
Kattenbusch, Monika
Vol, Reihard
Kaiser, Jurgen
Gruner, Adalbert
Althof, Elke

Blomberger
Ohne

TV Jahn Bad DriburgM45 1

SLT Deensen
Endspurt OWL
Lg Oerlinghausen
Ohne

Ohne

TSV Korbach
Blomberger
Ohne

NSU Brakel
TSV Buke

LT Elsen-Wewer
LT Elsen-Wewer
LF Ehberg 02
LT Elsen-Wewer
Lohne

NSU Brakel
Ohne
Blomberger
NSU Brakel
NSU Brakel
VFB Salzkotten

Run & Fun Paderbonrn

VFB Salzkotten
Dasseler SC
Blomberger
Ohne

Bad Lippspringe
Team Erdinger
LF Luchtringen
Ohne

DI DO Sa Lage
Ohne

LT Herbram

TV Jahn Bad DriburgM40 10
Haxter Lauffreund PB

LT Elsen-Wewer
TG Lage

Team Erdinger

SG Berka

SV Hoxter

Haxter Lauffreunde
MTR Steinheim

Post SV-B. Pyrmont

NSU Brakel
LF Ehberg 02

M40 3
M20 4 2032
2006
M40 4
M45 2
M50 1
M40 5 2013
M40 6
W301 2002
M50 2
M50 3
M40 7
M35 2
M50 4 2050
M50 5 2014
M30 2
W451 2042
M55 1
w401 2027
M30 3
M50 6
M55 2 2001
W35 1
M55 3 2044
M45
M45 4 2029
W45 2
M60 1
M45 5 2047
M40 8 2019
M35 3
W35 2
M35 4
M40 9
M30 4
M50 7 2031
2004
W45
M35 5 2010
M45 6
M50 8
M45 7
M45 8
W501 2045
M50 9
M70 1
M60 2 2026
W50 2

32015

32017



56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
4l
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81

01:53:58
01:54:16
01:54:21
01:55:41
01:55:44
01:56:34
01:57:48
01:58:03
01:58:07
01:58:10
02:00:34
02:01:17
02:02:17
02:03:44
02:05:36
02:05:37
02:05:49
02:08:34
02:08:35
02:08:44
02:09:52
02:10:50
02:11:12
02:14:33
02:14:34
02:23:30

250
239
215
273
251
283
244
220
243
246
247
227
225
235
257
201
270
226
231
277
222
276
223
229
230
275

Ulrich, Thomas
Saage, Ansgar
Hather, Karl-Heinz
Gunnewich, Dietrich
Dahm, Rainer
Stute, Gerhard
Heistermann, Peter
Busse, Gerhard
Rauen, Magdalena
Eresmann, Erika
Klemme, Corinna
Roll, Sabine
Doérenkamp, Antonius
Ahlemeyer, Anne
Widany, Marion
Meier, Uwe
Rusenberg, Michael
Kaiser, Mona
Steins, Hubert
Herwig, Ingrid
Harperscheid, Silke
Trierweiler, Dieter
Forster, Ricarda
Eversmeier, Gabi
Berghall, Helge
Osterhild, Andreas

LT Elsen-Wewer M45 9
Elternhaus GottingenM45 10
VFB Salzkotten M65 1

LG Tus Lugde M50 10
LT Elsen-Wewer M55 4 2011
Lauftreff Herboram  M45 11 2030
TG Lage M50 1
ESV Eintracht Hameln M55
LT Elsen-Wewer W45 4

LT Elsen-Wewer W40 2 2049
LG Lugde W35 3

TV Bad Meinberg W45 5

LT Elsen-Wewer M60 3 2021
LT Elsen-Wewer We601 2003
LG Tus Lugde W45 6

Lg Oerlinghausen  M65 2

TV Steinheim M55 6
SCC Scharmede W551 2022
Lauftreff Elsen-Wewer M50 12
GSC Garbsen W60 2

LF Ehberg 02 W30 2
TG Lage M65 3
TV Jahn-Ackenhausen W55
Grune Handschuhe W45 7
Grune Handschuhe M45 12
TSV Korbach M50 13 2040

2023



